§ (
—————
—_—
NATIONAL MARINE

SANCTUARIES

FLOWER
GARDEN BANKS

9:00 AM

9:05 AM

9:15 AM

10:15 AM

10:45 AM
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM

1:15 PM

1:45 PM
2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

FLOWER GARDEN BANKS NATIONAL MARINE SANCTUARY
Sanctuary Advisory Council Meeting
Wednesday, September 24, 2014, 9:00 AM — 3:00 PM
Bldg. 216, NOAA Galveston Lab, 4700 Ave. U., Galveston, TX

AGENDA

Welcome & Announcements

Administrative Business and Announcements
Adoption of agenda

Approval of minutes of previous meeting
Sanctuary Update

Report on sanctuary activities since April 2014

- Research updates

- Education updates

Call to Action: Joint Resolution of FAC & SAC

Report: Sanctuary Nomination Process

Update: Disposition of HI A389A Platform

ONMS Regional and International Activities Update
Constituent Report: OCS Leasing - BOEM

Lunch

Public Comment and Q&A Period

Update: Sanctuary Boundary Expansion Proposal*

Agency Reports

NOAA Law Enforcement, USCG, EPA, NMFS, BOEM, BSEE

Constituent Report: Socio-economic Study of Users of
Flower Garden Banks National Marine Sanctuary

New Business

Assessing interest in a 2015 SAC dive trip to FGBNMS on the Fling
Planned 2015 FGBNMS Photo trip on Fling - HUPS and CHUM

Japanese Designed Virtual Aquarium

Adjourn

*May require council action

i ATMOS R,
o %4%
& 3
= 2
b
o
o
<

RTugrT OF

RATIONA
".0

G.P. Schmahl

Jesse Cancelmo

G.P. Schmahl
Michelle Johnston
Kelly Drinnen

Jesse Cancelmo
G.P. Schmahl

G.P. Schmahl
G.P. Schmahl
Bill Kiene

Dr. Matt Johnson

G.P. Schmahl

Dr. Will Heyman

Jesse Cancelmo
Jesse Cancelmo
Jesse Cancelmo



