

FLOWER GARDEN BANKS NATIONAL MARINE SANCTUARY

Sanctuary Advisory Council Meeting Wednesday, September 24, 2014, 9:00 AM – 3:00 PM Bldg. 216, NOAA Galveston Lab, 4700 Ave. U., Galveston, TX



AGENDA

9:00 AM	Welcome & Announcements	G.P. Schmahl
9:05 AM	Administrative Business and Announcements Adoption of agenda Approval of minutes of previous meeting	Jesse Cancelmo
9:15 AM	Sanctuary Update Report on sanctuary activities since April 2014 - Research updates - Education updates	G.P. Schmahl Michelle Johnston Kelly Drinnen
10:15 AM	Call to Action: Joint Resolution of FAC & SAC	Jesse Cancelmo G.P. Schmahl
10:45 AM	Report: Sanctuary Nomination Process	G.P. Schmahl
11:15 AM	Update: Disposition of HI A389A Platform	G.P. Schmahl
11:30 AM	ONMS Regional and International Activities Update	Bill Kiene
11:45 AM	Constituent Report: OCS Leasing - BOEM	Dr. Matt Johnson
12:00 PM	Lunch	
1:00 PM	Public Comment and Q&A Period	
1:15 PM	Update: Sanctuary Boundary Expansion Proposal*	G.P. Schmahl
1:45 PM	Agency Reports NOAA Law Enforcement, USCG, EPA, NMFS, BOEM, BSEE	
2:00 PM	Constituent Report: Socio-economic Study of Users of Flower Garden Banks National Marine Sanctuary	Dr. Will Heyman
2:30 PM	New Business Assessing interest in a 2015 SAC dive trip to FGBNMS on the Fling Planned 2015 FGBNMS Photo trip on Fling - HUPS and CHUM Japanese Designed Virtual Aquarium	Jesse Cancelmo Jesse Cancelmo Jesse Cancelmo
3:00 PM	Adjourn	

*May require council action